

SLP(C)No. 14632 OF 2001  
ITEM No.15

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14632/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2001 in CWP 5435/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDER NATH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
urging addl. grounds )

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Issue notice. There shall be stay in the meantime.

.SP1

(Meena Sarin)  
AR Cum PS

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar